P-I-A004/2/2023-PERS-AP-I-HIMACHAL PRADESH SECRETARIAT

1356078/2024

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

- -

No. Per(A-I)B(1)-10/83-III Dated: Shimla, the

> gth February, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification to this department's notification No. Per(AP)AB(15)-3/2019-I, dated 20.07.2023, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to grant extension in service in favour of Dr. Basu Sood, Adviser, Planning, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for a period of O1 (one) year, with effect from 01.03.2024 to 28.02.2025, in relaxation of Rule 56 (d) of the Fundamental Rules, in the public interest.

Dr. Basu Sood, Adviser, Planning, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla shall now retire from Government service after expiry of the said extension period i.e. on 28th February, 2025 (A/N).

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla, the 29^{Th} February, 2024. Copy to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretary/Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary (Planning) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 4. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Adviser, Planning Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The officer concerned (by name).
- **1.** The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla.

8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.

9. Guard file/ personal file.

Ashutosh Garg)